Annex 1
List of Regulation that prohibit Ahmadiyya Congregation Activity until 2011;

NO	AREA		POLICY				
PROV	PROVINCE LEVEL						
1.	East Java		East Java Governor's Decree No. 188/94/KPTS/013/2011, Dated on 28 th February 2011, on Prohibition of Activity of Ahmadiyya Congregation in Province of East Java				
2.	Banten		Banten Governor's Regulation No. 5 of 2011, Dated on 1 st March 2011 on Prohibition of Activity of Ahmadiyya Congregation Members in area of Banten Province.				
3.	South Sulawesi		South Sulawesi Governor's Decree No. 563/KPTS/BAN.KESBANGPOL, Dated on 4 th March 2011				
4.	West Java	1)	West Java Governor's Regulation No. 12 of 2011 dated on 4 th March 2011 on Prohibition of Indonesian Ahmadiyya Congregation Activity in West Java.				
		2)	West Java Governor's Broadcast No. 188.3/15-Kesbangpol, dated on 14 th March 2011, to all Mayors/Regents in Province of West Java, on Follow Up of West Java Governor's Regulation No. 12 of 2011				
5.	West Sumatra		West Sumatra Governor's Regulation No. 17 of 2011, Dated on 25 th March 2011, on Prohibition of Ahmadiyya Congregation of Indonesia in Province of West Sumatra.				
REGI	ENCY/CITY LE	VEL					
1.	Tasikmalaya	1)	Letter of Tasikmalaya Regent to the President of Republic of Indonesia, No. 450/174/KBL/2007 dated on 4 th July 2007, on the subject of proposal of Freezing the Organization and Activity of Ahmadiyya Congregation.				
		2)	Letter of Tasikmalaya Regent to Government Institutions of Tasikmalaya Regent (Commandant of Military Area, Chief of District Police, State Attorney, Ministry of Religion, Head of MUI and Heads of district), No. 450/175/KBL/2007 dated on 4 th July 2007, with subject of Monitoring over Ahmadiyya Congregation.				
		3)	Joint Decree of Regent, Chief of State Attorney, Commandant of Military Area 0612, District police chief and city's police chief of Tasikmalaya on the declaration of Statement of un-satisfaction and reprimand against Ahmadiyya Congregation in Regency of Tasikmalaya.				
2.	Sukabumi Regency		SKB number 143 of 2006 on the Temporary Closure of Places of Worship of Ahmadiyya Congregation Indonesia in Regency Sukabumi that was signed by Regent of Sukabumi, Head of State Attorney of Cibadak, Chief of Sukabumi City Police, Head of Ministry of Religion in Sukabumi Regency and head of MUI in Sukabumi Regency.				
3.	Cianjur		SKB Number 21 of 2005 was issued on the prohibition of conducting activity of dissemination of teachings/doctrine of Ahmadiyya at				

			Regency of Cianjur.
4.	Kuningan		SKB dated on 3 November 2002 on the prohibition of sect/teaching of Ahmadiyya Congregation Indonesia in area of Kuningan Regency that was signed by MUSPIDA, Head of Regency's House of Representatives, MUI, and heads of Islamic Boarding Houses and Islamic Mass Organizations of Kuningan Regency.
5.	Garut		SKB No. 450/Kep.225 PEM/2005 the prohibition of activity of Ahmadiyya teaching in area of Regency Garut that was signed by the Regent of Garut, Head of District Prosecutor of Garut, District Police Chief of Garut and Head of Department of Religion of Garut Regency.
6.	Bogor Regency	1)	Joint Statement on the prohibition of Ahmadiyya Congregation's activities in Indonesia at Area of Regency Bogor that was signed by the Regent of Bogor, Head of Regency's House of Representatives of Bogor, Commandant of Military Area 0621 Bogor, Head of State Attorney of Cibinong, District Police Chief of Bogor, Head of State Court of Bogor, Commandant of ARS Airbase, and Head of Religion Department and MUI of Bogor Regency.
		2.	Letter of DPRD (House of Representatives) of Bogor Regency Number 170/85-DPRD of 18 July 2005 on the recommendation of closure and prohibition of activity of Ahmadiyya Congregation
7.	Bogor City		Bogor Mayor's decree no 300.45-122/2011, Dated on 3 rd March 2011, on prohibition of activity of Ahmadiyya Congregation in Bogor city
8.	Depok		Depok Mayor's Regulation No. 9 of 2011, dated on 9 th March 2011, prohibition of activity of Ahmadiyya Congregation in Depok city
9.	Kuningan	1)	Joint Decree (SKB) I, which was signed by Kuningan Regent, Head of District Prosecutor (Kajari), Head of State Court, Commandant of Military Area, District Police Chief of (Kapolres) Kuningan, and MUI, dated on 3 rd November 2002, which in essence Prohibit the Dissemination of Ahmadiyya Sect in Kuningan Regency
		2)	Joint Decree (SKB) II, which was signed by Kuningan Regent, Head of District Prosecutor (Kajari), Head of State Court, Commandant of Military Area, District Police Chief of (Kapolres) Kuningan, and MUI, dated on 3 rd January 2005 on Prohibition of All Activity of Ahmadiyya Sect and all its religious activity that contradict with Islamic teachings in Kuningan Regency
10.	Pandeglang	•	Pandeglang Regent's Decree number 5 of 2011, dated on 21 st February 2011 on Prohibition of Ahmadiyya Activity in Pandeglang
11.	Serang		Serang Regent's Regulation No. 8 of 2011, dated on 10 th March 2011, on prohibition of activity of Ahmadiyya Congregation in Serang Regency
12.	Lebak		Lebak Regent's Regulation No. 11 of 2011, dated on 8 th March 2011, prohibition of activity of Ahmadiyya Congregation in Lebak Regency
13.	East Lombok	1)	Head of District Prosecutor's Decree Number Kep.11/IPK.32.2/L-

			2.III.3/11/83 dated on 21 November 1983 on the prohibition of activity of Ahmadiyya Congregation of Pancor branch of East Lombok.
		2)	Regent's Broadcast Number 045.2/134/KUM/2002 on the reaffirmation on the prohibition of Ahmadiyya teaching and Strict actions execution by Leader of East Lombok Government on Violation of Prohibition according to the Law.
14.	West Lombok	1)	West Lombok Regent's Decree dated on 10 th July 2001 No. 35 of 2001 on Prohibition and termination of Dissemination of Ahmadiyya sect/doctrine in West Lombok Regency.
		2)	Team 5 Agreement: Head of Religion Department of West Lombok, Head of West Lombok MUI, Head of Lingsar District, Organization Counselor of Ahmadiyya of Nusa Tenggara area, and Head DPW Ahmadiyya, dated on 14 th February 2006.
15.	Mataram		Appeal of Mataram Mayor Number 008/283/X/INKOM/02 concerning the refugees of Ahmadiyya Congregation from East Lombok.
16.	Pekanbaru	1)	Letter from the Mayor number 450/BKBPPM/636 dated on 12 th October 2010, to Mr. Agus Sumarsono (Leader of Ahmadiyya Congregation of Pekanbaru) on the subject of Terminating Ahmadiyya Activity in Pekanbaru City
		2)	Letter from the Mayor number 450/BKBPPM/794, dated on 16 th November 2010, to Mr. Agus Sumarsono (Leader of Ahmadiyya Congregation of Pekanbaru) on the subject of Terminating Ahmadiyya Activity in Pekanbaru City
17.	Kampar (Riau)		Letter from the Regent of Kampar No.450/PUM/2011/68, dated on 16 th February 2011 to Mr. Supiandi and Mr. Sukartio (Leader of Ahmadiyya Congregation of Koto Bangun and Koto Baru, Tapung Hilir District, Kampar Regency - Riau) on the subject of Terminating Ahmadiyya Activity.
18.	Samarinda		Samarinda Mayor's Decree number 200/160/BKPPM.1/11/2011 dated on 25 th February 2011, on Prohibition of Ahmadiyya Congregation Activity in Samarinda City
19.	Pontianak		Pontianak Mayor's Regulation No. 17 of 2011, dated on 11 th March 2011, on Prohibition of Ahmadiyya Congregation Activity in Pontianak city
20	South Konawe		South Konawe Regent's Decree No. 1 of 2011, dated on 17 th March 2011, on Prohibition of Ahmadiyya Congregation activity in Konawe Regency
21	Banjarmasin		Letter from Mayor of Banjarmasin, dated on 1 st March 2011, on Prohibition of Activity in Banjarmasin city
22	Bekasi		Bekasi Mayor's Regulation Nr. 40 of 2011, dated on 13 th October 2011, on Prohibition of Ahmadiyya Congregation activity in Bekasi City.